School Event Map 2023-24

MASON MOOR
PRIMARY SCHOOL

Spring Term

® Parent/Carer Forum ® Parent Curriculum Event ® Class Assembly Event ® School Event ® School Fundraiser ® INSET Day

SPRING TERM 2

19 FEB - 28 MAR 2024

WEEK 2 BEGINNING 26 FEBRUARY 2024

® Tue 27 February Year 1 Class Assembly Event 9am Hall
® Tue 27 February English class for parents 9-10am

® Wed 28 February Year 2 Class Assembly Event 9am Hall SAVE THE DATE: Thursday 28 March 2024
® Wed 28 February KS1 Disco £2.00 4.30pm - 5.30pm School Hall
® Thu 29 February KS2 Disco £2.00 4.30pm - 5.30pm School Hall

® Fri 1 March Year N craft session AM and PM

WEEK 3 BEGINNING 4 MARCH 2024

® Tue 5March Year 3 Class Assembly Event 9am Hall

® Tue 5 March English class for parents 9am-10am

® Tue 5 March Year R Open Class event 2.45pm-3.15pm
® Wed 6 March Year 4 Class Assembly Event 9am Hall

® Thu 7 March World Book Day 2024

Each term we showcase the home-learning projects that children have
made in response to knowing more, remembering more, and doing more
WEEK 4 BEGINNING 11 MARCH 2024 in our ambitious curriculum.

® Tue 12 March February English class for parents 9am-10am

e Tue 12 March KS1 Movie & Popcorn 3:30pm-5:00pm £2 (Cancelled New Parents and carers come and share in the excitement of our School Hall
Date TBC) being transformed into an exhibition space. Children love showing off their
® Wed 13 March Year 5 Class Assembly Event 9am Hall learning.

® Wed 13 March Year 6 Class Assembly Event 1.30pm Hall
® Thu 14 March Parent Forum with SLT 9am-10am

® Thu 14 March KS2 Movie & Popcorn 3:30pm-5:00pm £2 (Cancelled New EA L C I a SS = Pa re nts

Date TBC)

® Fri 15 March Red Nose Day — Wear Red to school £1

WEEK 5 BEGINNING 18 MARCH 2024

® Mon 18 March Parents Evening Year R, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6
1:30pm-5:30pm School Hall (appointments via School Cloud)

e Tue 19 March English class for parents 9sm-10am

® Wed 20 March Year 6 SATs information session Hall 9am-10am
® Wed 20 March Parents Evening Year 1, Year 2 and Year 3
1:30-5:30 School Hall (appointments via School Cloud)

WEEK 6 BEGINNING 25 MARCH 2024 Every Tuesday 9 - 10am
® Tue 26 March 95%+ Attendance Reward Day Mr Buchalter (our EAL teacher) runs a weekly class for parents and carers
® Tue 26 March SEND Coffee Morning 9am-10am in the community, to help brush up on using English. In addition to

beginner class, Mr Buchalter also offers a conversational English class to

® Tue 26 March Engli -1 . . . . .
ue 26 March English class for parents 9am-10am support our community at developing English proficiency.

® Thu 28 March Mason Moor Great Exhibition 3.20pm Entry
All materials for learning are provided. Come and visit!

SEND Coffee Meeting

Parents and carers of those with a diagnosed Special
Educational Need — as well as those who may suspect
e - their child has additional needs — are welcome to
come to meet our SENCo and Assistant SENCo.
&

We are proud to be an inclusive community school —
our children’s needs sit at the heart of all decisions we make.



